
Page 33

  Pre-2007 Foldout Ramp

REPLACEMENT PARTS 

	 1	 1	 Ramp Motor-Sqr-w/Harness-Toy & RS Chrys	 RW-5191	
	 2	 1	 Switch Holder Assy-Small Motor	 RW-5161	
	 3	 1	 Bushing-Flange-3/4" ID/IGUS	 EC40134	
	 4	 1	 Spacer-Cam Limit Switch	 RW-5647	
	 5	 1	 Cam-Limit Switch	 59-0050-0	
	 6	 1	 Switch-Lever Limit D44L-R1RA	 35-8425-0		
	 7	 2	 Screw-Cap M3-20MM	 41-8630-0	
      	  8*	 2	 Locknut-M3 Nylock ZP	 27432	
	 9	 1	 Tower Assembly, Power Sienna	 S-5181??	
	 10	 4	 Screw-5/16-18 x 2" BHSC 316SS	 40-2898-0	
	 11	 1	 Ramp Strap Assembly	 R-5189??	
	 12	 1	 Screw-FHSC 1/4-20 x 2"	 40-4259-0	
	 13	 2	 Screw-1/4"-20 x 5/8" FHSC	 40-4230-0	
	 14	 1	 Pin-Dowel 3/8 x 1-1/4"	 41-4310-0	
	 15	 1	 Shaft Reinforcement	 RW-5623	
	 16	 1	 Arm-Pickup (Grayco)	 SR-5707??	
	 17	 1	 Switch-Magnetic R1125WN-W Magnet	 35-8433-0	
	 18	 1	 Screw-FHSC #4-40 x 1/4" Switch Magnet	 40-4107-0	
	 19	 1	 Standoff-#4-40 x 1/4" Threaded	 40-2641-0	
	 20	 4	 Screw-1/4"-20 x 7/8" FHSC Stainless	 40-4246-0		
	 21	 1	 Nut-Weld-3/8"-16 Round	 41-3750-0
	 22	 1	 Washer-1/2 Large OD SS	 41-9660-0
	 23	 2	 Washer-S.S. .516 ID x .875 OD	 40-9140-0
	 24	 1	 Bearing-1/2ID x 1 1/8 OD-Ball	 21371
	 25	 10	 Flathead Socket Cap #8-32 x .375	 40-4109-0
	 26	 1	 Pickup Arm Plastic Spacer	 RW-5621
	 27	 1	 Swivel Bracket/Left	 RW-5619
	 28	 1	 Swivel Bracket/Right	 RW-5620
	 29	 2	 Spacer-Aluminum Ramp Platform	 41-8795-0
	 30	 2	 Bushing-Bronze FB6-8-3	 13-1010-0
	 31 	 1	 Screw-BHCS Stainless 1/4-20 x 2"	 40-2841-0
	 32	 1	 Screw-BHCS Stainless 1/4-20 x 7/8"	 40-2836-0
	 33	 1	 Body, Lower Ramp 2001	 RW-5709
	 34	 2	 Butt Plate	 RW-5710
	 35	 30	 Rivet-Ramp Stap 1/4" #8-4 Black	 41-7025-0
	 36	 1	 Hinge	 SR-5626
	 37	 2	 Screw-1/4-20 x 3/4 BHSCS 18-8 SS	 81068-000
	 38	 1	 Chain-Flap Actuator 2002	 RW-5712
	 39	 1	 Body, Upper Ramp Platform 2001	 RW-5711
	 40	 2	 Link-Chain #25 Plated/Nickle	 25156
	 41	 1	 Ramp Chain and Heat Shrink	 RW-5713
	 42	 1	 Bolt-3/8-16 x 3/4 BHCS SS	 81060-000
	      * Item not shown

	 Item	 Qty.	 Description                                                                    	 Part Number	                




